

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II

10 JAN 14 AM 11:03

STATE OF WASHINGTON

BY [Signature]
DEPUTY

NO. 39077-9-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent,

v.

TYREEK DEANTHONY SMITH, Appellant.

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

Rebecca Wold Bouchey
WSBA #26081
Attorney for Appellant

P.O. Box 1401
Mercer Island, WA 98040
(206) 275-0551

PM (-13-10

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
II.	ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
III.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
IV.	ARGUMENT	13
	ISSUE 1: THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY DENYING THE MOTION TO SEVER WHERE ADMISSION OF THE NON-TESTIFYING CO-DEFENDANT’S STATEMENT, EVEN IN A REDACTED FORM, DID NOT ELIMINATE THE PREJUDICE TO SMITH	13
	ISSUE 2: THE COURT VIOLATED DOUBLE JEOPARDY WHEN IT SENTENCED SMITH FOR FIRST DEGREE BURGLARY, WHICH INCLUDED THE ELEMENT OF BEING ARMED WITH A DEADLY WEAPON, AND ALSO ADDED A SENTENCING ENHANCEMENT FOR THE USE OF A DEADLY WEAPON	25
V.	CONCLUSION.....	31

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

TABLE OF CASES

United States Supreme Court Cases

<i>Apprendi v. New Jersey</i> , 530 U.S. 466 120 S. Ct. 2348; 147 L. Ed. 2d 435 (2000).....	29
<i>Benton v. Maryland</i> , 395 U.S. 784, 787, 89 S. Ct. 2056, 23 L. Ed. 2d 707 (1969).....	26
<i>Blakely v. Washington</i> , 542 U.S. 296, 124 S. Ct. 2531; 159 L. Ed. 2d 403 (2004).....	29
<i>Blockburger v. United States</i> , 284 U.S. 299, 304, 52 S. Ct. 180, 76 L. Ed. 306 (1932).....	27
<i>Bruton v. United States</i> , 391 U.S. 123, 88 S. Ct. 1620, 20 L. Ed. 2d 476 (1968).....	19, 24
<i>Gray v. Maryland</i> , 523 U.S. 185, 195, 118 S.Ct. 1151, 140 L.Ed.2d 294 (1998).....	21, 22, 23, 24
<i>Green v. U.S.</i> , 355 U.S. 184, 190-91, 78 S. Ct. 221, 2 L. Ed. 2d 199 (1957).....	27
<i>North Carolina v. Pearce</i> , 395 U.S. 711, 717, 726, 89 S. Ct. 2072, 23 L. Ed. 2d 656 (1969).....	27
<i>Richardson v. Marsh</i> , 481 U.S. 200, 211, 107 S. Ct. 1702, 1709, 95 L. Ed. 2d 176 (1987).....	19, 20, 24
<i>Sattazahn v. Pennsylvania</i> , 537 U.S. 101, 111-12, 123 S. Ct. 732, 154 L. Ed. 2d 588 (2003).....	30
<i>United States v. Dixon</i> , 509 U.S. 688, 697, 113 S. Ct. 2349, 125 L. Ed. 2d 556 (1993).....	27

Washington Cases

<i>State v. Adlington-Kelly</i> , 95 Wn.2d 917, 924, 631 P.2d 954 (1981).....	29
<i>State v. Aguirre</i> , 165 Wn.2d 1036, 205 P.3d 131 (2009).....	28
<i>State v. Bobic</i> , 140 Wn.2d 250, 260, 996 P.2d 610 (2000).....	26
<i>State v. Freeman</i> , 153 Wn.2d 735, 770-71, 108 P.3d 753 (2005).....	28
<i>State v. Kelley</i> , 165 Wash.2d 1027, 203 P.3d 379 (2009).....	28
<i>State v. Larry</i> , 108 Wn. App. 894, 905, 34 P.3d 241 (2001).....	24

<i>State v. Roybal</i> , 82 Wn.2d 577, 582, 512 P.2d 718 (1973).....	27
<i>State v. St. Pierre</i> , 111 Wn.2d 105, 111-12, 759 P.2d 383 (1988)	19
<i>State v. Vannoy</i> , 25 Wn. App. 464, 472, 610 P.2d 380, <i>remanded on other grounds</i> , 93 Wn.2d 1027 (1980)	20
<i>State v. Wheeler</i> , 95 Wn.2d 799, 806, 631 P.2d 376 (1981).....	20
<i>State v. Womac</i> , 160 Wn.2d 643, 160 P.3d 40 (2007)	30

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

U.S. Const., Amend. 6	17
U.S. Const., Amend. 5	26
Wash. Const. art. 1, § 9	26

STATUTES

RCW 9.94A.510.....	29
RCW 9.94A.533.....	29
RCW 9.94A.535.....	29
RCW 9A.52.020.....	30

REGULATIONS AND RULES

CrR 4.4.....	20
--------------	----

OTHER AUTHORITIES

“Casting Light on the Gray Area: An Analysis of the Neutral Pronouns in Non-Testifying Codefendant Redacted Confessions under Bruton, Richardson, and Gray,” 55 UMIALR 825 (2001)	23
